CODIFIED LAW #4 TOWN OF MISSION HILL

MANNER IN WHICH TOWN LICENSES SHALL BE ISSUED

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and the Board of Trustees of Mission Hill, SD:

Any license exacted and prescribed by the ordinance of this Town shall be obtained in the following manner, unless otherwise provided in the ordinance prescribing and exacting the same: The person desiring to pay such license must pay over the amount of the license fee to the Town Treasurer and said Treasurer shall thereupon enter the name of the person by whom the payment was made, together with the amount of said payment and the date thereof, upon his books, and shall furnish such person with a receipt showing that such payment was made and the purpose for which the payment was made; and the person applying for the license shall thereupon present the Treasurer's receipt to the President of the Board of Trustees, who shall direct the Clerk to issue to such person a certificate in form, and follows, which certificate shall be signed by the President of the Board of Trustees and attested by the Clerk, under the Town Seal: "This is to certify that (\$ amount) paid to the Treasurer of the Town of Mission Hill, South Dakota, the amount required by the Ordinances of said Town and is hereby licensed to (name) within said Town from the (day) of (month), (year), until the (day) of (month), (year). Dated the (day) of (month), (year).

(name), President Board of Trustees,

ATTEST: (name), Town Clerk.

Provided, that in all cases where license shall not be issued the applicant who has paid the fee to the Town Treasurer for such license shall be entitled to have such fee refunded to him, and the Treasurer shall be authorized to pay the same.

ENACTED at a regular meeting of said Board of Trustees on the 24th day of April, 1913.

Scott Vanburen
Town Board President

LeAnne J. Cutts Finance Officer

BOARD REVIEWED 10-15-13 PREVIOUSLY *ORDINANCE #9*